KM40 Series Handbook                Part Number 17167
Input Parameters
RATED INPUT VOLTAGE RANGE 100 - 240V AC
INPUT FREQUENCY 47- 63Hz
RATED INPUT CURRENT (max) 0.8A,
INRUSH CURRENT (240VAC) 20A Max (25°C, COLD START)
Servicing
These products are not customer serviceable.  Repairs may only be carried out by TDK-Lambda

directive 2006/95/EC in that it complies with EN60950-1
Operation
Temperature:    -250C to +700C derate linearly to 50% load from 50V0C to 700C  max case
 temperature
Humidity:    20 to 95% RH, non-condensing
Storage and Transportation
Temperature:   -400C to +1000C
Humidity:   20% to 95% RH, non-condensing
Shock
<196.1 m/s 2 (20G)
Vibration
23.52 m/s 2  (10-55HZ): constant sweep 1 min X , Y,  Z for one hour)
Cooling
Convection, over temperature protected ~ 1000C case temperature
Model Output Voltage (V) Maximum Current (A) Power (W)
KMS40-3P3 3.3V 8.00A 26.4W
KMS40-5 5V 8.00A 40W
KMS40-9 9V 4.44A 40W
KMS40-12 12V 3.33A 40W
KMS40-15 15V 2.67A 40W
KMS40-24 24V 1.67A 40W
KMD40-55 +5V 4A 40W
-5V 4A
KMD40-512 5V (1) 5A 40W
12V (1) 1.25A